Control Lever Systems 179
In This Section Contents
Control Systems
• Transmission Shift Control Systems
• Automatic Transmission Control Systems
Lever Control
Friction Control Levers
Mounting Kits & Levers

in both standard and special configurations to operate Allison, Clark, Warner and ZF transmissions.
These controls are ruggedly constructed to meet the demands of the off-highway environment.
Part Numbering System
Push-Pull Hilex Imperial 80 and 100 clamp or bulkhead cables can be used .
The Arens Hydrostatic transmissions provide self-locking, anti-feedback features providing an ideal
means of positioning variable displacement on pumps and motors. The locking unit may be fitted with
a variety of standard input levers, linear or non-linear outputs, cable supports, brackets and gate plates
allowing the package to be tailored to meet the needs of each vehicle. The T50 series is typically used for
a single pump or throttle control. The T60 series has two levers for use either as a combination pump and
throttle control or a dual pump (motor) control package.
Part Numbering System
T25 Transmission Controls/Powershift
First, Second, Third digit
Levers Control Action Locking
T52 1 Linear (1:1) Self locking
T54 1 Non-Linear Self locking
T63 2 Linear Z & Linear I Friction
T64 2 Non-Linear Z & Linear I Self locking
Seventh, Eighth, Nineth digit
Gate pattern coding
Sixth digit
R = Gate plate style for T50 series
S = Gate plate style for T60 series
Fourth digit
1/4”-28 5/16”-24
Switch No Yes No Yes
3” Clamp 1 5 2 6
3” Bulkhead 3 7 4 8
Fifth digit
 front of vehicle ( control mounted on right side of driver)
When lever is moved toward
front of vehicle (Cable pushes)
1 2 3 4
When lever is moved toward
front of vehicle (Cable pulls)
5 6 7 8
002ST63 451
T63
1
45
S
002
Fifth digit
 front of vehicle ( control mounted on right side of driver)
When lever is moved toward
front of vehicle (Cable pushes)
1 2 3 4
When lever is moved toward
front of vehicle (Cable pulls)
5 6 7 8
Fourth digit
1/4”-28 5/16”-24
Switch No Yes No Yes
3” Clamp 1 5 2 6
3” Bulkhead 3 7 4 8
First, Second, Third digit
Series
Sixth digit
C = Gate plate style for T25
Seventh, Eighth, Nineth digit
Transmission coding
070CT25 42
T25
2
4
C
070
90˚ 60˚ 30˚ 0˚
90˚ 60˚ 30˚ 0˚
90˚ 60˚ 30˚ 0˚
90˚ 60˚ 30˚ 0˚
T50/T60 Hydrostatic Controls
Control Lever Systems 181
Automatic Transmission Controls/ Self Locking Levers

Part No..........C6122A000
Dimensions
C61 Series Joystick/Part Numbering System
Basic Series - Push  Pull Cable
Connection (cable size/style)
1 10-32 Bulkhead
2 1/4-28 Clamp
3 5/16-24 Bulkhead
Rod Linkage Thread Size
8 -  9/16”-18UNF
C61
2
C61 Joystick Lever Controls/Part Numbering System
A1C61 2 000
Input Lever Length
1 6.9” Ball Knob (A)
2 10.9” Ball Knob (A)
3 9.5” Grip (B, C or D)
1
Input Lever Length
A Ball Knob
B Anatomic Grip
C Grip with SPST Push Button Switch
D Grip with DPDT Rocker Switch
A
Special Designators000
Part Numbering System
Control Lever Systems 187
C84 & C85 Hydraulic Single Axis Controls/Part Numbering System
C85 C84
Standard Features
•	 ± 0.81 inch (20mm) Output Stroke.
•	 Maximum Working Load:
                  - 1/4-28 End Rod Cable - 100 lbs (230N)
                  - 5/16-24 End Rod Cable - 200 lbs (450N)
•	 Pre Loaded Centre Return Spring.
•	 Symmetrical Lever Action; ± 30o Maximum lever on Mounting Centre Line.
•	 Enclosed Operating Assembly.
•	 Uses Standard Configuration,
Push-Pull Cable -
Clamp Type, 2 inch Stroke
Either 1/4-28 or 5/16-24 End Rod
(Hi-Lex Series 100 or 120)
Dimensions
C85 - In Line Control                                                                                                                             C84 - Right Angle Control
C84/C85 Hydraulic Single Axis Controls/Part Numbering System
Basic Series
Spring Pack
1 None
2 Centre Return
Lever Position
5 In Line with Cable
4 90o to Cable
C8
5
2
A1C8 25 000
Lever Length
1 C85 = 200mm, C84 = 222mm
2 C85 = 286mm, C84 = 300mm
3 C85 = 368mm, C84 = 387mm
1
Cable Size
A 1/4-28 Threaded Rod End, 100 Series Cable
B  C85 = 286mm, C84 = 300mm
C C85 = 368mm, C84 = 387mm
A
000
Part Numbering System
The single axis leer control provides precise, dependable remote control of high pressure hydraulic
valves. The lever action is transmitted to the hydraulic valve by a standard push-pull cable. The control is
rugged with oversized load bearing members. Controls are stackable.
The C84 series provides a right angle control.
The C85 series provides an in-line control.
Control Lever Systems188
The FDA remote valve actuating system is a versatile means of providing precise and dependable control
of high pressure hydraulic valves.
With this system the valve can be located where they operate best and are most convenient to install.
Safety is always a consideration for designers and these controls eliminate the dangers of installing high
pressure, high temperature oil lines and valves at the operators control station.
These controls can be used Singulary or stacked for multiple valve function.
The dual axis model provides independent or simultaneous operation of two hydraulic valves depending
upon the control lever movement.
An example of such a control action would be to control the lift and swing of a back hoe.
Single Axis Valve Control
Mechanical Push Pull Cable Actuating.
Stroke: 12mm each direction
Max. Load: 400N
Part No.........2301025P
Non-Locking Single Axis Remote Valve Control
Mechanical Push Pull Cable Actuating.
Stroke: 19mm each direction
Max. Load: 440N
Part No.........2301025W
Dimensions (2301025P & 2301028P)
Dimensions (2301025W)
 Economical Valve Control
Economical Valve Control
Control Cable
Use Hi-Lex Cable Code “R” with any standard 100 series  Hi-Lex output end. Hydraulic Valve Adaptor -
are available to suit a number of valves. Controls can be stacked for multiple valve installations.
Maximum stroke 24mm.
Code D + Code R
Use code D with remote actuators 2301025P or 2301028P. When using with end code `R’, order as Part
No. 2402219 x `length in mm’. For e.g. 24022192000
Code S + Code R
Similar to Code D except for use with metric remote actuators. When using with end code `R’,
order as Part No. 2402219M x `length in mm’. For e.g. 2402219M3000
Code V
For use with VOFA brand actuators only. Use in combination with code `D’ and order as Part No.2402135
x `length in mm’. For e.g. 24021354000.
Dual Axis Valve Control
Mechanical Push Pull Cable Actuating.
Stroke: 12mm each direction
Max. Load: 300N
Part No.........2301028P
1.60 (41)
1.48 (38)
10.78 (274) Long Lever
35° 35°
3.22 (82)
1.28 (33)
.44 (11)
.33 (8) Dia
Mounting Hole
(3 Places)
1.71
(43)
2.35 (60)
4.48 (114)
2.56 (65)
Knob Detail
Black Knob with Fixed Black Insert
1.50 Dia
Decal Location **
**Decal Sheet